

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

PUBLIC NOTICE

City of Utqiagvik Absentee Ballots Availability

On September 18, 2023, the City of Utqiagvik absentee ballots will be available. A person who would like to vote by absentee ballot can call the City of Utqiagvik between the hours of 8:30 am to 5:00 pm to make an appointment for absentee voting.

- Any qualified voter may vote at the City of Utqiagvik office by absentee ballot if they expect to be away from their precinct on the day of the City of Utqiagvik Election, October 3rd, 2023.
- To receive your absentee ballot by mail, an absentee ballot application must be filled out, please call (907) 852-5211 for the City Clerk's Office.
- First day to accept a written application for the absentee ballot is September 18, 2023.
- Last day to accept the application for the absentee ballot is October 2, 2023. Per Chapter 2.36.190 (F).
- Absentee Ballots that are returned by mail must be postmarked on or before October 3, 2023, and must be received by the City of Utqiagvik Election Official no later than the third calendar day following the election in order for it to be counted at the canvassing. Per Chapter 2.36.190 (F).

For questions or information, please call the City Clerk's Office at (907) 852-5211.

May V. fattolak	9/18/2023
Mary V. Patkotak, City Clerk	Date